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Wire Basket Cable Trays

Models
SRWB12210X2STR

SRWB18410X2STR

SRWB12410X2STR

SRWB6410X2STR

SRWB6210X2STR

(AC8BTF) (ACO06C) (AC8BTD) (AC8BTE)

(ACO06B)

Espanol 5 * Francais 9 * Pycckun 13
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Instruct

Important Safety

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

tallation and use of all

ins
Tripp Lite Wire Mesh Cable Tray systems. Failure to heed these warnings may affect your warranty.

ings that should be followed during the

This manual contains instructions and warn

* Installation should only be performed by a qualified installer and in accordance with all national and local electrical and

building codes.

* Always wear eye protection when cutting basket tray wire sections.

* Cut edges may be sharp. Exercise caution when handling trimmed basket tray during fabrication and installation.

TRIPP-LITE

Manufacturing
Excellence

T
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Wire Tray Models and Dimensions

Before proceeding with fabrication, first confirm your wire tray model and dimensions.

Model Sectional View Height Width Depth

SRWB6210X2STR % ﬁlP (5(2) ir?{m) (1560irr17.1m) 1%Xf?. Etéé%)(()Srr?r?w)quZn
SRWB12210X2STR %#jp (5(% ir‘:.m) (33(% ir‘:.m) 1%Xf£t3. Etécgcz))(()Sn?ﬁ)r?gg
SRWB6410X2STR (1o4oirr]ﬁm) (1560"r1r.1m) 1%))(1‘?. ?3é(2))(;5rr?r?1)rq$)al
SRWB12410X2STR | | aoomm | @oomm | 10 (3000 mm) To
SRWB18410X2STR jl ) _ Hj (104oirr],;m) (4é§ ir?{m) 1%Xf?. ];téé%)(()Srr?ra)n}?c)al

How to Cut Wire Trays

Notes:

* Always use side-action bolt cutters.

* Angle all cuts away from the new end.

* Cut each wire with one clean cut whenever possible.

* Remove any sharp edges to eliminate possible damage to cables.

Cut the bottom wires first with the underside of the To cut the side wires, flip the wire tray over and cut in
tray facing up in the order as shown: the order shown, starting from the top:

J J

Repeat as needed. For various wire cutting patterns and installation diagrams, refer to the documentation included with
the connectors and connector kits (sold separately).
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Guia de Instalacion

Bandejas para Cables de Canastilla de Alambre

Modelos:

SRWB6210X2STR SRWB6410X2STR SRWB12210X2STR SRWB12410X2STR SRWB18410X2STR
(ACO06B) (AC8BTF) (AC006C) (AC8BTD) (AC8BTE)

English 1 * Francais 9 * Pycckuin 13

Instrucciones de Seguridad Importantes

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Este manual contiene instrucciones y advertencias que deben seguirse durante la instalacion y uso de todos los
sistemas de Bandeja para Cables de Malla de Alambre de Tripp Lite. Hacer caso omiso a estas advertencias
puede afectar su garantia.

* La instalacion debe ser realizada Unicamente por un instalador calificado y de conformidad con todos los codigos eléctricos
y de construccion locales.

* Siempre use proteccion para los ojos al cortar secciones de la bandeja de canastilla de alambre.
* Los bordes cortados pueden estar afilados. Tenga cuidado al manipular bandejas de canastilla recortadas durante la

fabricacion e instalacion.
A o P
R’ .L’ E \\:‘:‘“\
l ‘ ‘ l Excelencia en
D ~—

Manufactura.
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Preparacion

Dimensiones y Modelos de Bandejas para Cables
Antes de continuar con la fabricacién, confirme modelo y dimensiones de la bandeja.

Modelo Vista en Corte Altura Ancho Profundidad

SRWB6210X2STR . J 21| B | 305.0m 10 pel en Tta
SRWB12210X2STR qﬁf 5?2T]]m 3?i)2r'qm 3(%; i??[ig] p[)lze;(]ir? i$§ga|
SRWBG410X2STR 1 P | e | 305 om 10 pes) en To
SRWB12410X2STR 1 [ 10[24"r]nm 3?i)2r'qm 3(%; i??[ig] p[)lze;(]ir? i$§ga|
sweswozere || [ a e

Como Cortar Bandejas de Cables

Notas:

« Utilice siempre cortadores para pernos de accion lateral.

* Angule todos los cortes alejados del nuevo extremo.

» Corte cada alambre con un solo corte limpio siempre que sea posible.

* Elimine los bordes afilados para que no haya posibilidad de danar los cables.

Corte primero los alambres del fondo con la parte inferior de ~ Para cortar los alambres laterales, voltee la bandeja y corte
la bandeja hacia arriba en el orden que se muestra: en el orden que se muestra, empezando desde la parte superior:

J

Repita seglin sea necesario. Para ver diversos diagramas de instalacion y patrones de corte de alambre, consulte la
documentacién incluida con los juegos de conectores y conectores (se venden por separado).

6

J
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Guide d'installation

Tablettes a cables pour panier meétallique

Modeles :

SRWB6210X2STR SRWB6410X2STR SRWB12210X2STR SRWB12410X2STR SRWB18410X2STR
(ACO06B) (AC8BTF) (AC006C) (AC8BTD) (AC8BTE)

English 1 * Espanol 5 * Pycckun 13

Consignes de sécurité importantes

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Ce manuel contient des instructions et des avertissements qui devraient étre respectés pendant l'installation de
tous les systemes de tablettes a cables pour panier métallique Tripp Lite. Le non-respect de ces avertissements
pourrait nuire a la garantie.

¢ L'installation doit étre effectuée uniquement par un installateur certifié en conformité avec tous les codes locaux de
I'électricité et du batiment.

* Toujours porter une protection des yeux au moment de couper les sections de panier métallique.

* Les bords coupés peuvent étre tranchants. Faire preuve de vigilance lors de la manipulation des tablettes pour panier
taillées pendant la fabrication et l'installation.

TRIPPLITE ©

Industrielle.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA ° tripplite.com/support
Droits d'auteur © 2021 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.
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Modeles et dimensions de tablettes pour panier
Avant de procéder a la fabrication, confirmer d'abord le modéle et les dimensions de la tablette pour panier

Modele Vue en coupe Hauteur Largeur Profondeur

SRWB6210X2STR ! po | e | 3000mm 0 p) ot
SRWB12210X2STR ﬂﬁlp 5(2 pmolr)n 3222 ;:noT 3230%02:11 Ti(gzéiftgit)a
SRWB6410X2STR j [ ap | 60 | 3000 mm (0 pi tota
srwizaioosTe || | w0 | 2po | 3000 mm (o ot
— I O el e Sl W e

Comment couper les tablettes métalliques

Remarques :

* Toujours utiliser un coupe-boulon a action latérale.

* Incliner toutes les coupes a I'écart de la nouvelle extrémité.

* Dans la mesure du possible, couper chaque fil d'un seul coup.

* Retirer les bords tranchants pour éliminer tout dommage possible aux cables.

Couper d'abord les fils inférieurs avec le dessous de la Pour couper les fils latéraux, retourner la tablette métallique,
tablette tournée vers le haut dans l'ordre illustré : puis couper dans l'ordre illustré, en commencant par le dessus :

J J

Répéter au besoin. Pour différents modeles de coupe et diagrammes d'installation, consulter la documentation incluse avec
les connecteurs et les ensembles de connecteur (vendus séparément).

10
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PykoBoACTBO N0 YCTaHOBKe

KabenbHble noTKu NMPpoBO/1I0OYHO-KOP3UHHOIO TUMa

Mopenu:
SRWB6210X2STR SRWB6410X2STR SRWB12210X2STR SRWB12410X2STR SRWB18410X2STR
(ACO06B) (AC8BTF) (AC006C) (AC8B7D) (ACBBTE)

English 1 * Espanol 5 ¢ Francais 9

BaxHble YKa3aHNA No TeXHnKe 6e3onacHoCcTy

COXPAHMTE 3TOT AOKYMEHT

B HacToALLEeM PYKOBOACTBE COepKaTcA yKa3aHuaA 1 NpeAynpexaeHus, Kotopble Heo6xoauMo cobniopaTth B NpoLiecce YCTaHOBKM 1 MCONb30BaHNA BCeX
CucTem KaGenbHbIX JIOTKOB NPOBONIOYHO-Kop3uHHOro Tuna Tripp Lite. UrHopupoBaHue 3TMX npepynpexaeHnil MOXeT NPUBECTH K NoTepe rapaHTum.

+ YcTaHoBKa fo/mKHa Npon3BOAUTLCA TONIbKO KBaﬂM(I)VILI,VIpOBaHHbIM cneLmanincTom no MOHTaXy B COOTBETCTBIN CO BCEMIA 001LLeHaLMOHANbHBIMU 1 MeCTHBIMM
IIEKTPOTEXHUYECKUMUN U CTPOUTENIbHBIMI HOPMaMIA 1 paBUAaMi.

. I'Ipvl pa3pe3aHun NpoBoJIOYHbIX CeKumit KOP3WHHOIO0 J1I0TKa 06A3aTeNbHO Ha/ieBaiTe 3aLUTHbIE OUKM.

« TaKue pa3pe3bl MOTyT UMeTb 0CTpble kpas. Mpu 06paboTKe 1 ycTaHOBKe KOP3UHHOTO NI0TKA C 06pe3HbIMIA Kpasmi cobniofaiiTe 0CTOPOXKHOCTb.

EAL

TRIPPLITE ®

KauecTsa
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MoaroToBKa

Mogenu u pa3mepbl NPOBONOYHDIX IOTKOB

Mpexne yem npucTynuTh K 06paboTKe NPOBONOYHOTO JI0TKA, YoeauTech B NpaBUIbHOCTM NOA6G0PA €70 MOZENM 1 Pa3MepOB.

Moaenb Bup B pa3pese Bbicota Linpuna Mny6uHa

50 Mm 150 Mm 2 Wt x 500 Mmm
SRWB6210X25TR qﬁw 06wwaa gnuHa 3000 Mm

50 mm 300 Mmm 2 wt. x 500 Mm
SRWB12210X2STR %ﬁf 064 22 3000 v

100 Mm 150 Mm 2 Wt X 500 Mmm
SRWB6A10X25TR ] [ 06wwas anvHa 3000 Mm

100 mm 300 Mmm 2 wt. x 500 Mm
SRWB12410X2STR 061529 nvtHa 3000 M

100 Mm 450 mm 2 Wt X 500 Mmm
06wwas anvHa 3000 Mm

06paboTka

I'Iopap,ox pa3pe3aHud NpoBOIOYHDbIX JIOTKOB

Npumevanus:

« [ina 370/ uenu 06A3atenbHo CeayeT Nonb3oBaTbeA 6okopesami.

« Bce pa3pesbl cnieayet enatb Nog YroM 0T HOBOTO KOHLA.

« [0 BO3MOXXHOCTM KaXkAblii NPYT OMKEH UMETb OfMH POBHBII paspes.

« Bo u3bexaHue BO3MOXHOr0 MoBpexaeHA Kabeneii cnepyeT IMKBUAMPOBATH BCe 00pasyHLLneca oCTpble Kpas.

SRWB18410X2STR jl [f

CHauana cnefyer pa3pe3atb HUKHUE NPYTbsA, NePEBEPHYB NOTOK BBEPX AHOM,  [inA pa3pe3aHus 60KoBbIX NPYTbEB ClieyeT NePeBEPHYTb MPOBONOYHBII NOTOK Ha
KaK MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE: JPYryto CTOPOHY 11 BbINOMHATD Pa3pe3bl, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe, HauMHaA CBEpXY:

J

”OBTOpﬂTb YKa3aHHYK onepalito no mepe Heo6xoaMMOCTI. Pa3nnyHble cxembl pe3aHnA N yCTaHOBKK NpeACTaBNeHbl B JIOKYMEHTaL KA, nocTaBAEMOil ¢
KOHHEKTOpaMu i NX KomnaeKkTamu (I'IpOIZI,aIOTCH OTAENbHO).

14
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